

Current cost profit and loss account for the 12 months ended 31 March 2015 (appointed business only)

Description	WaSC											WoC							Northern Ireland	Scottish
	Anglian	Welsh	Northumbrian	Severn Trent	Southern	South West	Thames	United Utilities	Wessex	Yorkshire	Affinity	Bournemouth	Bristol	Dee Valley	Portsouth	South East	South Staffs / Cambridge	Sutton and East Surrey		
Water																				
Turnover																				
Unmeasured	- household	113.854	163.100	220.500	350.900	30.800	58.300	508.900	373.300	69.500	208.200	127.900	11.025	59.600	8.634	21.018	69.650	58.700	29.643	
	- non-household	0.538	2.500	2.600	2.800	1.200	1.400	7.600	4.400	2.500	1.200	2.552	0.454	1.200	0.111	0.304	1.605	1.393	0.252	
Measured	- household	250.634	63.800	126.000	208.500	119.200	114.000	218.300	186.500	68.100	133.700	102.336	18.229	38.700	8.106	6.331	93.328	35.030	19.607	
	- non-household	86.271	71.600	66.900	137.500	30.900	48.600	178.700	137.400	43.000	84.000	56.552	9.426	23.500	7.518	8.820	40.462	25.468	8.898	
Trade effluent		0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	
Bulk supplies/inter company payments		6.499	9.800	0.800	5.300	2.600	8.100	3.400	0.700	0.400	3.040	0.010	0.600	0.004	0.226	0.003	0.461	0.038	0.038	
Other third party services (incl non-potable water)		12.562	21.800	9.300	37.300	6.600	5.200	2.700	6.200	0.100	0.200	1.104	0.197	1.200	0.096	1.407	0.808	1.123	1.123	
Other sources		36.608	8.400	28.400	1.700	7.400	0.000	42.900	59.800	15.100	36.700	0.000	5.507	6.200	0.000	0.095	4.918	0.513	1.240	
Total turnover		506.966	341.100	454.500	744.000	198.700	235.600	962.500	768.300	198.700	464.400	293.524	44.848	131.000	24.469	38.201	209.966	122.373	60.801	
Current cost operating costs - wholesale		-329.232	-233.100	-276.000	-486.700	-147.600	-127.900	-610.900	-448.500	-124.100	-287.800	-184.015	-29.021	-95.000	-16.430	-28.096	-127.929	-76.853	-40.321	
Current cost operating costs - retail		-37.948	-31.700	-43.500	-65.200	-30.400	-17.800	-111.800	-84.000	-15.700	-29.300	-36.295	-4.698	-11.300	-4.069	-5.255	-18.224	-18.308	-6.635	
Operating income		-0.154	0.000	-0.200	1.700	-2.400	0.500	8.000	-1.200	-0.200	1.100	-0.979	0.000	-0.200	0.000	0.003	-0.001	0.224	13.845	
Working capital adjustment		-0.299	0.000	-0.200	-0.200	0.100	-0.100	1.200	0.000	-0.100	0.400	0.192	-0.032	0.100	0.015	0.046	0.076	0.114	0.056	
Current cost operating profit		139.333	76.300	134.600	193.600	18.400	90.300	249.000	234.600	58.600	148.800	72.427	11.097	24.600	3.985	4.899	63.888	27.551	13.901	
Other income		0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.115	0.300	0.054	0.000	0.658	0.000	0.892	
Net Interest		0.000	-75.900	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	-35.664	-4.970	-11.600	-2.557	-2.809	-47.997	-11.498	-9.873	
Financing adjustment		0.000	6.200	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	7.714	0.781	1.900	-0.029	0.021	6.759	0.097	0.265	
Current cost profit before taxation		139.333	6.600	134.600	193.600	18.400	90.300	249.000	234.600	0.000	148.800	44.477	7.023	15.200	1.453	2.111	23.308	16.150	5.185	
Net revenue movement out of tariff basket		0.698	0.200	0.000	-0.200	0.000	-0.400	1.200	0.500	0.100	0.100	0.000	0.028	-0.100	0.000	-0.002	0.147	0.412	0.002	
Back-billing amount identified		0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	4.100	0.000	0.000	0.200	3.540	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.127	0.000	
Sewerage																				
Turnover																				
Unmeasured	- household	185.523	226.000	161.700	375.900	174.400	70.400	523.900	408.000	136.600	249.300	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	
	- non-household	1.279	3.200	4.100	8.200	5.600	2.200	8.100	6.300	3.200	2.300	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	
Measured	- household	405.678	99.100	59.700	195.700	332.200	147.700	295.800	217.000	122.600	164.800	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	
	- non-household	82.924	60.700	61.000	181.500	81.000	44.700	150.300	252.800	52.300	78.100	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	
Trade effluent		8.184	9.700	3.000	13.200	7.700	4.400	8.200	22.400	4.300	11.900	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	
Bulk supplies/inter company payments		1.817	10.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	9.600	0.000	0.100	0.100	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	
Other third party services (incl non-potable water)		0.000	1.100	0.200	37.700	3.300	3.200	2.000	0.000	1.300	0.900	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	
Other sources		34.475	0.000	17.300	4.700	19.000	0.000	47.800	50.700	13.800	33.100	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	
Total turnover		719.880	409.800	307.000	816.900	623.200	282.200	1,036.100	957.300	334.200	540.400	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	
Current cost operating costs - wholesale		-475.520	-224.500	-183.200	-480.100	-365.600	-174.400	-652.900	-535.400	-175.300	-365.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	
Current cost operating costs - retail		-46.042	38.100	-17.100	-64.400	-54.200	-18.000	-84.100	-93.900	-16.300	-34.100	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	
Operating income		-0.126	0.000	0.700	1.700	-4.200	0.800	8.600	-4.800	-0.700	0.700	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	
Working capital adjustment		-0.299	0.100	-0.100	-0.200	0.500	-0.100	1.300	0.000	-0.400	0.500	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	
Current cost operating profit		197.893	147.300	107.300	273.900	199.700	90.500	309.000	323.200	141.500	142.500	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	
Other income		0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	1.200	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	
Net Interest		0.000	-75.300	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	
Financing adjustment		0.000	6.200	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	
Current cost profit before taxation		197.893	78.200	107.300	273.900	199.700	90.500	310.200	323.200	0.000	142.500	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	
Net revenue movement out of tariff basket		0.743	0.000	0.200	-0.300	-1.000	-0.200	2.300	-0.300	0.000	-0.600	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	
Back-billing amount identified		0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	2.900	0.000	0.000	0.200	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	
Total																				
Turnover																				
Unmeasured	- household	299.377	389.100	382.200	726.800	205.200	128.700	1,032.800	781.300	206.100	457.500	127.900	11.025	59.600	8.634	21.018	69.650	58.700	29.643	
	- non-household	1.817	5.700	6.700	11.000	6.800	3.600	15.700	10.700	5.700	3.500	2.552	0.454	1.200	0.111	0.304	1.605	1.393	0.252	
Measured	- household	301.194	162.900	185.700	404.200	451.400	281.700	514.100	403.500	190.700	298.500	102.336	18.229	38.700	8.106	6.331	93.328	35.030	19.607	
	- non-household	656.312	132.300	127.900	319.000	111.900	93.300	329.000	390.200	95.300	162.100	56.552	9.426	23.500	7.518	8.820	40.462	25.468	8.898	
Trade effluent		169.195	9.700	3.000	13.200	7.700	4.400	8.200	22.400	4.300	11.900	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	
Bulk supplies/inter company payments		8.316	19.800	0.800	5.300	2.600	17.700	3.400	0.800	0.500	0.400	0.010	0.600	0.004	0.226	0.003	0.461	0.038	0.038	
Other third party services (incl non-potable water)		12.562	22.900	9.500	75.000	9.900	8.400	4.700	6.200	1.400	1.100	1.104	0.197	1.200	0.096	1.407	0.808	1.123	1.123	
Other sources		71.083	8.400	45.700	6.400	26.400	0.000	90.700	110.500	28.900	69.800	0.000	5.507	6.200	0.000	0.095	4.918	0.513	1.240	
Total turnover		1,226.846	750.900	761.500	1,560.900	821.900	517.800	1,998.600	1,725.600	532.900	1,004.800	293.524	44.848	131.000	24.469	38.201	209.966	122.373	60.801	
Current cost operating costs - wholesale		-804.752	-457.600	-459.200	-966.800	-513.200	-302.300	-1,263.800	-983.900	-299.400	-652.800	-184.015	-29.021	-95.000	-16.430	-28.096	-127.929	-76.853	-40.321	
Current cost operating costs - retail		-83.991	-69.800	-60.600	-129.600	-84.600	-35.800	-195.900	-177.900	-32.000	-63.400	-36.295	-4.698	-11.300						